To the Monorphic Contentisioner of Patons and Tradomarks. Prease record the stacked organal documents or copy treneed. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): // 22-00- (145 East Dundee Ottawa, Kansas 60607 // 22-00- (145 Dundee Ottawa, Kansas 60607 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): attached? // 15 Dundee (145 Dundee) // 20-00- (145 Dundee) 3. Nature of conveyance:		ev 03/01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN 11951:			S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
KI-NJ, LLC M. #24-OA At Stast Dundee M. advision findustries USA LLC Additional rame(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes B. Assignment B. Assignment Cother: Cother: Execution Date: October 1, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is : Patent Application No.(s) B. Additional number(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5.339,267 U.S. 5.579,860 U.S. 5.579,860 Additional number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents involved: S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mated: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallag, Texas 75201 4761 Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 City Dallag State TX ZIP 75201 Qref153 City Dallag State TX ZIP 75201 Qref153		To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please	e record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.	
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name □ Other:		KI-NJ, LLC II - LL-OJ- 415 East Dundee	2.	Kalmar Industries U 415 Dundee	SALLC	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution Date: October 1, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is : Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5, 330, 222 • Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 ☑ Enclosed	Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) and	l address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
□ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name □ Other:	3.	Nature of conveyance:				
□ Other: Execution Date: October 1, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is : Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5,379,860 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00 Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 ☑ Enclosed		Assignment Merger				
Execution Date: October 1, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is : Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5,330,222 Additional numbers attached? U vs. 5,579,860 Internal Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120,00 Internal Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 8. Deposit account number: 07-0153 City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201 07-0153 It to thowise ddge and belief, the foregoing inform		Security Agreement Change of Name				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is : Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account. Kay Lyn Schwartz 07-0153 Name of Person Signing 11/14/10.2 Name of Person Signing 11/14/10.2 Name of Person Signing 11/14/10.2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Multidocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 11/14/10.2 Name of Person Signing 11/14/10.2 </td <td>ł</td> <td>Other:</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	ł	Other:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is : Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5.330.222 U.S. 6.338.605 U.S. 5.579.860 Additional numbers attached? Yes Ø No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: S. Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Mare: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 B. Deposit account number: 07-0153 City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201 07-0153 Vathorized to be charged if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. Kay Lyn Schwartz Yum Adv Name of Person Signing Eignature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Methocuments to be recorded with required cover she	Ex	ecution Date: October 1, 2002				
Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5,330,222 U.S. 6,338,605 U.S. 5,579,860 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 ☑ Enclosed	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00 Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 ☑ Enclosed		If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the	execution date of the	application is :	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00 Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Image: Concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120.00 Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Image: Concerning document should be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 8. Deposit account number: City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. Image: Commissioner of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Mame of Person Signing Signature Image: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments WELLEER 00000095 5330222 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		Patent Application No.(s)	В.	U.S.	6,338,605	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 8. Deposit account number: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. Kay Lyn Schwartz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Mil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patters & Trademarks, Box Assignments WELLER 00000095 5330222 						
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$120,00 Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Image: Enclosed Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 Image: Enclosed Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Image: Enclosed City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kay Lyn Schwartz Ymame of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments WELLER 00000095 5330222 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			1			
Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. Kay Lyn Schwartz Yu Man Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark	5.		6.	l otal number of app	lications and patents involved: 3	
Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. Kay Lyn Schwartz Yugun Mark Name of Person Signing Yugun Mark Mil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Multi documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Cormissioner of Patents & Box Assignments WELLER 00000095 5330222		Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz / Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) <u>\$120.00</u>	
Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 8. Deposit account number: City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 07-0153 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 11/10/10 Z Kay Lyn Schwartz Signature 11/10/10 Z Name of Person Signing Signature 11/10/10 Z Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Mill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments WELLER 00000095 5330222 Varian State Strademarks, Box Assignments Varian Strademarks, Box Assignments		Internal Address 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000		Enclosed		
City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kay Lyn Schwartz Mame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Mil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments WELLER 00000095 5330222		Dallas, Texas 75201-4761		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account.	
City Dailas State IX ZIP 75201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Street Address: <u>1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000</u>	8.	Deposit account nur	nber:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kay Lyn Schwartz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201		<u>07-0153</u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kay Lyn Schwartz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Well documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			<u> </u>		of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	<u> </u>					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Multi documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	J.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. Kay Lyn Schwartz		rmation is true and c	i	
Mull documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			sheet	t, attachments. and dc	ocument: 4	
Washington, D.C. 20231	L	Muil documents to be recorded with r	equire	ed cover sheet information		
	LMUELL	Washington, H				
		120.00 00				

REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0562

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

Kalmar Industries USA LLC 800094260

[formerly: KI-NJ, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 10/09/2002 Effective: 10/09/2002



Luyn Shea

Gwyn Shea Secretary of State

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Leila Wurst Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0563

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 0 9 2002

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KI-NJ, LLC.

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 3.06 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act

(the "Act"), the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following Articles of

Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is KI-NJ, LLC.
- 2. The amendment changes ARTICLE ONE of the Articles of Organization and the full text of the provision as it is amended to read is as follows:

"The name of the Company is Kalmar Industries USA LLC."

- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted on September 30, 2002.
- 4. The amendment was approved by the sole member in accordance with Section H of Article 2.23 of the Act, or as otherwise provided in the Articles of Organization or Regulations.

Dated: October 1, 2002

KI-NJ, LLC

aike us Bv: Jorma Tirkkonen

Manager and President

DALLAS 1191847v1

1

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0564



Direct Dial: 214-999-4702 E-mail: kschwartz@gardere.com Direct Fax 214-999-3702

November 19, 2002

BOX: ASSIGNMENTS/ FEE

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

> Re: Patent No. 5,330,222; FRAME ISOLATOR FOR TERMINAL TRACTOR; Our File: 115032-7
> Patent No. 6,338,605; TRACTOR AND SYSTEM FOR POSITIONING AND SUPPORTING TRAILERS ON RAIL CARS; Our File: 115032-1002
> Patent No. 5,579,860; POINT CAB MOUNT FOR A YARD TRACTOR; Our File: 115032-6

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing with the Patent and Trademark Office, please find the following:

- 1. Patent Recordation Form showing a name change from KI-NJ, LLC to Kalmar Industries USA LLC;
- 2. Copy of State of Texas Certificate of Amendment showing name change from KI-NJ, LLC to Kalmar Industries USA LLC;
- 3. A check in the amount of \$120.00 as payment for the recordation fee; and
- 4. Postcard.

It is believed that no additional fee is due. If this is incorrect, or if any other fee is necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees that may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 07-0153.

Respectfully submitted,

Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP

Kay Lyn Schwartz

KLS/sam Enclosures

GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP

3000 Thanksgiving Tower, 1601 Elm Street, Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 • 214.999.3000 Phone • 214.999.4667 Fax DALLAS 223599v1 Austin • Dallas • Houston • Mexico City • Tulsa • Washington, DC PATENT

RECORDED: 11/22/2002

Certificate of Mailing	
Date of Deposit:	
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service First Class Mail service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.	
Printed Name) (Printed Name) Himilitär Sturit	
(Signature)	

REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0565